1-31-92 3-3-49 IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII	WPANY		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Daryl E. Anderson Dennis Schloeman  Legal Department, M/S 20 3000 Hanover Street	viving party(ies):		
Daryl E. Anderson  Dennis Schloeman  Legal Department, M/S 20 3000 Hanover Street	WPANY		
Dennis Schloeman  Legal Department, M/S 20 3000 Hanover Street			
3000 Hanover Street	OBN		
lattern C. Deal.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _XNoAdditional name(s) & address(es) & a	tached?Yes _X_ No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:         Merger         Change	of Name		
Security Agreement Other			
Execution Date(s): 1/4/99, 12/23/98, 1/13/99 respectively			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, execution date of the ap	pplication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
Serial No.: 09/231,331 Date Filed: 1/13/99			
Additional numbers attached? NO			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): .	\$40.00		
Legal Department	Enclosed  X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
Corvailis, OR 97330			
03/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000042 082025 09231331 8. Deposit Account Number:	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct a true copy of the original document.	and any attached copy is a		
211000 20100	Feb 23, 1999		
	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and do	ocument: 3		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Do Not detach this portion  Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks  Box Assignment  Washington, D.C. 20231			

Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10981288-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter HP), in furtherance of my/our obligations to HP, and do hereby assign and transfer to HP, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:  Multiple Printhead Apparatus With Temperature Control And Method						
	. January			erial No.: <u>09/2</u> :	31 . 331	
and the continuation	invention(s) ons-in-part (C tent, and any	and improvements: -I-P's), divisionals, and all Letters Path or therefor; and	nt(s) set for , and renewals tent of the Uni	th therein, ar s of and substited ted States and	nd any and a tutes for said ap of countries forei	plication for said gn thereto which
be held ar the term of fully and	nd enjoyed by or terms for v	thorize HP to file a HP, its successor which said Letters e same would ha	rs, assigns, noi Patent respec	minees or legal tively may be	representatives, granted, reissued	to the full end of or extended, as
that I/we covenant deliver all improvement legal repression inverted in the control of the covenant and all of the covenant an	have not exe and agree that such papers ent(s), said a esentatives, an intion(s) or im gs, to sign all not foreign all g possible to or its or their	ovenant that I/we librated and will not at I/we will, each as may be necespolication and sained I/we agree to comprovement(s), sained I/we agree to comprovement(s), sained I/we papers, to polications, to maid HP, its successes own benefit, proportion of the expension by HP;	t execute any time a request essary or desired Letters Pate ommunicate to dapplication execute all dake all rightfusors, assigns, per patent pro-	agreement in control is made, and was able to perfect onto the perfect of the per	conflict herewith, without undue do the title to sai successors, assigominee, all known as Patent, to tes divisionals, continued are clarations, and egal representativinvention(s) or in	and I/we further elay, execute and dinvention(s) or property, nominees or facts respecting etify in any legal nuations, C-I-P's, generally to do yes to obtain and approvement(s) in
States and patents or and all Le United St	d any official n applications itters Patent f tates which r	outhorize and reque of any country or as aforesaid, to is or said invention(s may be issued an rms of this assignn	countries forei sue to HP, as i) or improvem id granted on	gn to the Unite assignee of the ent(s), including	d States whose of entire right, title grany and all Lett	duty it is to issue and interest, any ers Patent of the
application	n now identif	rize and direct HF ied by the attorney nown to them by t	y docket numb	er and title set	forth above as s	soon as the same
Dany Inventor's 9	A Curl	erson	Date Ass	signment Signed:	1/4/99	
Inventor's Ty	yped Name: <u>Dary</u>	/I E. Anderson		_ Date Application	Signed:/_4/	99
State of (	Dregon	)				
County of	Benton	) ss.: )				
	ne this <u>\H</u> day nown or proved of assignment to	of <u>Junuary</u> 19 to me on the basis	99_, personally ap of satisfactory ev	peared <u>Daryl B</u> vidence to be the	E. Anderson person who acknow	who is redged the foregoing
manument u	a de la constanta de la consta	OFFICIA TERESA NOTARY PUB COMMISSION	AL SEAL K. TUMA LIC - OREGON N NO. 057436 PIRES SEPT. 8, 2000		ULLEA K Notary Public My commission expires:	9-8.00

**PATENT APPLICATION** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Legal Department, 20BN P. O. Box 10301 Palo Alto, California 94303-0890

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I we hereunto set my/o	our hand(s) and seal(s):	
	211		
Jen in	Callerman	Date Assignment Signed:	12/22/98
Inventor's Signature (	Seal)		12711
Inventor's Typed Nam	e: Dennis Schloeman	Date Application	Signed: 12/23/98
State of Oregon	ì		·
_	) ss.:		
County of <b>Benton</b>	)		
Before me this or personally known or	$\frac{S^{C}}{S}$ day of $\frac{December, 1998}{S}$ , per proved to me on the basis of satis	rsonally appeared <u>Dennis</u> factory evidence to be the	Schloeman who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
instrument of assignm	ent to be his/her free act and deed.		
	OFFICIAL SEAL		Notary Public
	SHELLIE SCHIEL  NOTARY PUBLIC - GREGO  COMMISSION NO. 3086  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 21,	35	My commission expires: 1/21/02
$\overline{a}$		·	
Child	Hack	Data Assissment Signal.	1/13/99
Inventor's Signature	seal)		
Inventor's Typed Name	e: Jeffery S. Beck	Date Application	Signed: 1/13/99
State of Oregon	)		·
County of <b>Benton</b>	) ss.:		
County of Berton	A / '		S. Beck who is person who acknowledged the foregoing
Before me this 🔏	_ day of <i>fanuary 1999</i> , per:	sonally appearedJeffery	S. Beck who is
personally known or personal	proved to <sup>o</sup> me on the basis of satisf ent to be his/her free act and deed.	actory evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
moduline of assignme	to be marrier free act and deed.		Shelli Schie
	OFFICIAL SEA		Notary Public
	NOTARY PUBLIC - COMMISSION NO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES J	OREGON . 308635	My commission expires: 1/21/02
		Data Assissant Circuit	
Inventor's Signature (S	eal)	Date Assignment Signed:	
Inventor's Typed Name	:	Date Application S	Signed:
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this	_ day_of, pers	onally appeared	and the state of t
personally known or p	proved to me on the basis of satisfa	actory evidence to be the p	who is erson who acknowledged the foregoing
	nt to be his/her free act and deed.	·	
			Notary Public
			My commission expires:

Rev 11/98 (Assign)

**RECORDED: 03/03/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9797 FRAME: 0835

Page 2 of 2